On or about December 14, 2016, the City approved Resolution R-2016-376 to amend 
the Purchase and Sale Agreement pursuant to which the City is to sell to Pinnacle 
certain property on Adams Street and the City also approved Resolution R-2016-377 to 
provide a Local Government Loan Contribution not to exceed five hundred and seventy-
eight thousand dollars ($578,000.00) to the project for the development of an 
Affordable Senior Housing Project On Adams Street. 

In order to allow more time to complete certain entitlements and to close on the 
financing for the project, amendments to the Purchase and Sale Agreement and Local